
 
 

1 

Darlington County Area 
Resource Directory 
Table of Contents 

 
FREQUENTLY USED SERVICES .......................................................................................................................... 2 
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES .................................................................................................................................... 4 

EDUCATION/LANGUAGE .................................................................................................................................. 4 
SCHOOLS.............................................................................................................................................................. 9 

FAMILY SERVICES .................................................................................................................................................10 
CHILD CARE ........................................................................................................................................................10 
PARENTING .........................................................................................................................................................12 
SENIOR CARE .....................................................................................................................................................13 
YOUTH SERVICES .............................................................................................................................................15 

HEALTHCARE SERVICES.....................................................................................................................................17 
AREA HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS ...............................................................................................................17 
HOSPITALS..........................................................................................................................................................18 
CANCER ...............................................................................................................................................................19 
CHILDREN ............................................................................................................................................................19 
DENTAL CARE ....................................................................................................................................................20 
EYE CARE ............................................................................................................................................................21 
PALLIATIVE CARE .............................................................................................................................................22 
PHARMACEUTICAL ...........................................................................................................................................23 
PREGNANCY .......................................................................................................................................................23 
WOMEN’S HEALTH CARE................................................................................................................................24 

LEGAL SERVICES...................................................................................................................................................24 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ..............................................................................................................................25 

ALCOHOL/SUBSTANCE ABUSE ....................................................................................................................25 
COUNSELING ......................................................................................................................................................28 

SOCIAL SERVICES .................................................................................................................................................29 
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE/SEXUAL ABUSE ......................................................................................................31 
EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS .....................................................................................................................33 
EMPLOYMENT / TRAINING ..............................................................................................................................33 
FOOD ASSISTANCE ..........................................................................................................................................34 
HISPANIC RESOURCES ...................................................................................................................................36 
HOUSING / SUPPLIES .......................................................................................................................................37 
NATIONAL VICTIMS’ HOTLINES.....................................................................................................................40 
TRANSPORTATION ...........................................................................................................................................40 
UTILITIES ASSISTANCE ...................................................................................................................................40 

SUPPORT GROUPS................................................................................................................................................42 
Alzheimer’s ..........................................................................................................................................................42 
Autism ...................................................................................................................................................................42 
Cancer ...................................................................................................................................................................43 
Depression ...........................................................................................................................................................43 
Divorce ..................................................................................................................................................................43 
Heart Disease ......................................................................................................................................................43 
HIV/AIDS ...............................................................................................................................................................44 
Lung Disease.......................................................................................................................................................44 
Pregnancy ............................................................................................................................................................44 

UNITED WAY AGENCIES ......................................................................................................................................45 
AREA CHURCHES ..................................................................................................................................................46 
WEB-SITE QUICK REFERENCES........................................................................................................................51 
HEALTH & DENTAL CARE RESOURCES IN THE PEE DEE .........................................................................52 
INDEX .........................................................................................................................................................................58 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

2 

FREQUENTLY USED SERVICES 
 
Darlington County Department of Social Services (DSS) 
 ADDRESS:   PO Drawer 1377 
   130 E. Carolina Avenue 
   Hartsville, 29551 
 PHONE: 332-2231 
 CONTACT: Bob Ellen robert.ellen@dss.sc.gov 
   Adult Protective Services 
   Child Protective Services 
 
Darlington County Health Departments 

305 Russell St., Darlington 
843-398-4400 
130 E. Camden St., Hartsville 
843-332-7303 

 CONTACT: Kathy J.W. Smith smithkj@dhec.sc.gov 
 
Department of Health & Human Services (Medicaid & Food Stamps) 

ADDRESS: 300 Russell Street 
Darlington, SC 29532 
843-398-4047 

 FOOD STAMP ASSISTANCE: 
   Hartsville – Barbara Hardwick  843-332-2231 
   Darlington – Winfred Herrington 843-398-4420 
   Lamar – Beth Campbell 843-326-5591 

INFO:  Medical Qualification Requirements 
- Over 65 years old 
- Children under 19 years old 
- SS Disability Groups 
- Legally Blind 
- Pregnant Women 
 

Region H Florence Public Health Office (includes Pee Dee Area) 
ADDRESS: 145 E Cheves Street    

Florence, SC 29506 
 PHONE: 843-661-4830 
 
Pee Dee Regional Information & Referral 

ADDRESS: 1268 South Fourth Street 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

PHONE: 843-383-8632 
CONTACT: Denise Shields 



 
 

3 

 
SC Health Care Info and Referral Network 

ADDRESS: 4500 Ford Jackson Blvd.  803-787-4191 
   Columbia, SC 29209  888-998-4646 

WEB:  www.schealthcare.org 
USER ID = SCHN499   -   PASSWORD = 499 

EMAIL: info@schealthcare.org 
CONTACT: Neil Killoy, Director 



 
 

4 

EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 
 
EDUCATION/LANGUAGE 
 
CDC of Marlboro County 
 PHONE: 843-454-2188 
 CONTACT: Charles W. Malloy 
   Brenda Lofton 
 INFO:  Homebuyers education/Foreclosure 
   Financial literacy classes 
 
Choices Charter School 

ADDRESS: PO Box 15386 
Florence, SC 29506 

PHONE: 843-664-8993 
FAX:  843-664-8881 
INFO:  For troubled children 
 

Clemson Extension 
ADDRESS: 2795 South Irby Street, Suite K 

Florence, SC 29505 
PHONE: 843-661-4800 

 
ADDRESS: 300 Russell Street, Room 222 

Darlington, SC 29532 
PHONE: 843-393-0484 
FAX:  843-393-9428 
CONTACT: Alma Harris, County Extension Agent 

4H Coordinator 
EMAIL: ahrrs@clemson.edu 
WEB:  www.clemson.edu/darlington 
 

DHEC/Region 4 
 ADDRESS: 1705 W. Evans St. 
   Florence, SC  
 PHONE: 800-868-0404 
 CONTACT: Sara M. Price 

EMAIL: pricesm@dhec.sc.gov 
INFO:  Health education services 

  
Darlington County Adult Education 

ADDRESS: Darlington County 
100 Magnolia Street 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-398-2856 
843-398-5210 

CONTACT: Gloria Chapman at 843-398-2856 
EMAIL: gloriac@darlington.k12.sc.us 



 
 

5 

 
Darlington County Community Action Agency 

(see below and page 10 for Head Start locations and contact) 
ADDRESS: 904 SOUTH 4TH STREET 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-332-3961 
FAX:  843-332-3971 
CONTACT: Carolyn Murray, Admin. Assistant 

 
Darlington County First Steps 

ADDRESS: 437 West Carolina Avenue, Building One 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

PHONE: 843-857-3148 
MOBILE: 843-861-8866 
FAX:  843-339-5928 
CONTACT: Darnell Byrd McPherson, Exec. Director 
EMAIL: dmcphers@scfirststeps.org 

 
Florence Area Literacy Council 

ADDRESS: 240 South Dargan Street 
Florence, SC 29506 

PHONE: 843-667-1908 
 
Head Start 

Hartsville, Darlington, Society Hill & Lamar 
PHONE: 843-332-1135 (Call for addresses) 
 

Hartsville Community Organization 
ADDRESS: 1023 Nandina Street 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-332-0734 
EMAIL: hartsvillecommunity@gmail.com  
WEB:  www.facebook.com/hartsvillecommunity  
INFO:  Supporting community leaders and programs to allow 

sustainable community outreach. 
 
League of Women Voters of Darlington County 
 ADDRESS: 402 W. Home Avenue 
   Hartsville, SC  29550 
 PHONE: 843-332-6468 
 FAX:  same # 
 CONTACT: Sheila M. Haney, PhD 
 EMAIL: haneyls@yahoo.com 
 INFO:  Provide citizen governmental information 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

6 

SC Works Hartsville 
ADDRESS: 437 W. Carolina Avenue 
  Building 2, Second Floor 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-309-9817 
CONTACT: Dolores Laney 
  843-309-9809 
EMAIL: doloreslaney@rescare.com  
WEB:  www.scworks.org  
  www.scworkspeedee.com  



 
 

7 

 
Libraries, Darlington County 

ADDRESS: 204 North Main Street 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-398-4940 
FAX:  843-398-4942 
CONTACT: Carol Hardee 

 
ADDRESS: 147 West College Avenue 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-332-5115 
FAX:  843-332-7071 
CONTACT: Audrey Tripp 

 
ADDRESS: 103 East Main Street 

Lamar, SC 29069 
PHONE: 843-326-5524 
FAX:  843-326-7302 
CONTACT: Sherry Humphreys 

 
ADDRESS: 473 South Main Street  

Society Hill, SC 29593 
PHONE: 843-378-0026 
FAX:  843-378-0026 
CONTACT: Kevin Hicks 

 
McLeod Neonatal Outreach Education 

ADDRESS: PO Box 100551 
Florence, SC 29501 

PHONE: 843-777-5027 
FAX:  843-777-8474 
CONTACT: Linda Wallace 
EMAIL: iwallace@mcleodhealth.org 
 

Naomi Project 
ADDRESS: PO Box 13143 

Florence, SC 29504 
PHONE: 843-615-1548 
CONTACT: Joyce Ford 

Arlene Sutton 
INFO:  Home for abused & battered women and their children 

Computer education, Long term care, Job training 
 
Pee Dee Regional Council of Governments 
 PHONE: 843-319-7730 
 CONTACT: Mamie Legette 
 EMAIL: m-legette@peedeecog.org  



 
 

8 

 
People to People 

ADDRESS: PO Box 2634 
Hartsville, SC 29551 

PHONE; 843-332-3420 
CONTACT: Clayton Richardson 

 
Poynor Adult Education Center 

ADDRESS: 301 South Dargan Street 
Florence, SC 29506 

PHONE: 843-664-8153 
 FAX:  843-664-8155 
 
South Carolina African-American Heritage Foundation 
 ADDRESS: 304 James Ave. 
   Hartsville, SC 29550 
 PHONE: 843-332-3589 
 CONTACT: Jannie Harriot 
 EMAIL: professionaljmh@aol.com 
 
South Carolina First Steps 

ADDRESS: 1300 Sumter Street, Ste. 100 
Columbia, SC 29201 

PHONE: 877-621-0865 
 
South Carolina Vocational Rehab 

ADDRESS: 2413 Stadium Road 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

PHONE: 800-849-4878 
  843-332-2262 
CONTACT: Tillette Scott 
EMAIL: tscott@scvrd.state.sc.us  
 
ADDRESS: 1029 Highway 9 West 

Bennettsville, SC 29512 
PHONE: 843-479-8318 
CONTACT: Tillette Scott 
EMAIL: tscott@scvrd.state.sc.us  
 
ADDRESS: 1947 West Darlington Street 

Florence, SC 29501 
PHONE: 843-662-8114 
CONTACT: Pamela Company 
EMAIL: pcompany@scvrd.state.sc.us  
WEB:  www.scvrd.net 

 
United States Census Bureau 
 PHONE: 843-475-2706 
 CONTACT: Milton Smalls or Walter McCall 
 EMAIL: waltermccall@aol.com 



 
 

9 

SCHOOLS 
 
Coker College 
 ADDRESS:   300 E. College Avenue 
   Hartsville, SC   29550 
 PHONE: 843-383-8000 
 WEB:  www.coker.edu 
  
Darlington County School District 

ADDRESS: 120 East Smith Avenue 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-858-0040 
CONTACT: Lisa Fagan 

DHS 843-398-5140 
HHS 843-383-3130 
WHH 843-383-3144 
 

Florence-Darlington Technical College  
ADDRESS: Continuing Education Division 

PO Box 100548 
Florence, SC 29506 

FAX:  843-661-8274 
WEB:   www.fdtc.edu 
INFO:  Registration office   843-661-8120 
 
HARTSVILLE CAMPUS 
ADDRESS: 225 Swift Creek Road 
  Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-383-4500 
CONTACT: Casey Copeland 

 
Francis Marion University 
 ADDRESS:  Highway 31 North 
   Florence, SC   29501 
 PHONE: 843-661-1362 
 
SC Governor’s School for Science and Mathematics 
 ADDRESS: 401 Railroad Avenue 
   Hartsville, SC   29550 
 PHONE: 843-383-3900 
 WEB:  www.scgssm.org 



 
 

10 

FAMILY SERVICES 
 
CHILD CARE 
Childcare Connections Resources & Referral  

ADDRESS: 1401 W Evans Street 
Florence, SC 29502 

PHONE: 866-850-8998 
843-292-9000 

CONTACT: Ernie Wisener 
 

Darlington County Community Action Agency 
ADDRESS: 904 South Fourth Street 
  Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-332-3961 
FAX:  843-332-3971 
CONTACT: Carolyn Murray, Admin. Assistant 
 
MG Burno Head Start Center 
ADDRESS: 223 Law Plantation Road 

Darlington, SC 29532 
PHONE: 843-395-8036 

 
Lamar Head Start Center 
ADDRESS: 528 Cartersville Highway 

Lamar, SC 29069 
PHONE: 843-332-4569 

 
Society Hill Head Start Center 
ADDRESS: 223 Hall Street 

Society Hill, SC 29593 
PHONE: 843-332-4569 

 
Butler Head Start Center 
ADDRESS: 1103-C South Sixth Street 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-339-9660 

 
St. Joseph Head Start Center 
ADDRESS: 305 Washington Street 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-332-4569 

 
St. John Head Start Center 
ADDRESS: 208 W. Seven Pines Road 

Lamar, SC 29069 
PHONE: 843-332-4569 

 
 
 
 



 
 

11 

Darlington County First Steps 
ADDRESS: 437 West Carolina Avenue, Building One 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-857-3148 
MOBILE: 843-861-8866 
FAX:  843-339-5928 
CONTACT: Darnell Byrd McPherson, Exec. Director 
EMAIL: dmcphers@scfirststeps.org 
 

McLeod Neonatal Outreach Education 
ADDRESS: PO Box 100551 

Florence, SC 29501 
PHONE: 843-777-5027 
FAX:  843-777-8474 
CONTACT: Linda Wallace 
EMAIL: lwallace@mcleodhealth.org 
 

Pee Dee Healthy Start 
ADDRESS: 314 West Pine St 

Florence, SC 29501 
PHONE: 843-662-1482 

800-747-2229 
 

ADDRESS: PO Box 965 
Darlington, SC 29540 

PHONE: 843-393-8550 
843-496-8217 

FAX:  843-393-8587 
CONTACT: Otelia Grace 
EMAIL: otelia@pdhs.org 

 
Prevention & Rehab Family Support Services (PD Health Dept.) 

ADDRESS: 145 East Cheves Street 
Florence, SC 29506 

PHONE: 843-661-4830 
 

South Carolina First Steps 
ADDRESS: 1300 Sumter Street Suite 100, Columbia, SC 29201 
PHONE: 877-621-0865 
 

YMCA of Chesterfield 
ADDRESS: 344 East Boulevard 

Chesterfield, SC  
 EMAIL: ymca@upperpdymca.org 
 
YMCA of Darlington 

ADDRESS: 123 Exchange Street 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-398-0844 
 EMAIL: ymca@upperpdymca.org 



 
 

12 

 
 
 
YMCA of Florence 

ADDRESS: 1700 Rutherford Road 
Florence, SC 29505 

 PHONE: 843-665-1234 
 
YMCA of Hartsville  

ADDRESS: 111 East Carolina Avenue 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

PHONE: 843-383-4547 
CONTACT: Terrie Reames 
EMAIL: ymca@upperpdymca.org 

treames@upperpdymca.org 
 

PARENTING 
 
Darlington County First Steps 

ADDRESS: 437 West Carolina Avenue, Building One 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

PHONE: 843-857-3148 
MOBILE: 843-861-8866 
FAX:  843-339-5928 
CONTACT: Darnell Byrd McPherson, Exec. Director 
EMAIL: dmcphers@scfirststeps.org 

 
McLeod Neonatal Outreach Education 

ADDRESS: PO Box 100551, Florence, SC 29501 
PHONE: 843-777-5027 
FAX:  843-777-8474 
CONTACT: Linda Wallace 
EMAIL: lwallace@mcleodhealth.org 

 
New Vision - Fatherhood & Family 

ADDRESS: 270 Coit Street, Florence, SC 29501 
PHONE: 843-679-5350 
CONTACT: Chris Colclough 
EMAIL: wnewassoc@aol.com 

flofathers@aol.com 
 
New Vision - New Hopewell Outreach Center 

ADDRESS: 1416 Bethlehem Road 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

PHONE: 843-383-4343 
843-383-4188 

CONTACT: Doris Arrington  
Pat Deese 

EMAIL: abafather@yahoo.com 
 



 
 

13 

Parenting & Family Literacy Program 
 ADDRESS:   100 Magnolia Street 
   Darlington, SC   29532 
 PHONE: 843-398-2625 
 CONTACT: Audrey B. Hogan 
 EMAIL: audreyh@darlington.k12.sc.us 
 
South Carolina First Steps 

ADDRESS: 1300 Sumter Street, Ste. 100 
Columbia, SC 29201 

PHONE: 877-621-0865 
 
SENIOR CARE 
 
Active Day of the Pee Dee-Medical Adult Daycare 

ADDRESS: 2120 Enterprise Drive 
Florence, SC 29501 

PHONE: 843-665-1919 
FAX:  843-665-7237 
WEB:  www.activeday.com 

 
Carriage House 

ADDRESS: 1131 East Home Avenue 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

PHONE: 843-383-6990 
 
Comfort Keepers 

ADDRESS: 218 Dozier Boulevard 
Florence, SC 29501 

PHONE: 843-656-1056 
FAX:  843-656-1057 

 
Darlington County Council on Aging 

ADDRESS: 402 Pearl Street 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-393-8521 
CONTACT: Jackie Anderson 
EMAIL: dccoa@sc.rr.com 
 

Hartsville Area Recreation Dept - Senior Center 
ADDRESS: 551 West Carolina Avenue 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-383-3020 
INFO:  Variety of Programs 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

14 

(LIFELINE) Darlington Personal Service 
ADDRESS: 114 Florida Drive 

Darlington, SC 29532 
PHONE: 843-393-1347 or 843-992-4108 
FAX:  843-398-0691 
CONTACT: Frances Britt 
EMAIL: pankydot@aol.com 
INFO:  LIFELINE personal emergency system 

 
Meals on Wheels - Hartsville 
(provided by Darlington County Council on Aging) 

PHONE: 843-393-8521 
CONTACT: Emily Northcutt 
 

Nightingale’s Nursing & Attendants 
ADDRESS:  216 Dozier 
  Florence, SC 29501 
PHONE: 843-413-6033 
  800-578-6033 
CONTACT:  Gloria Kasler 

 
Wilson Senior Care 

ADDRESS: 116 Cashua Street 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-393-9925 
WEB:  www.wilsonseniorcare.com 
INFO:  Parent company of: 

Medford Nursing Center  
Med Center Pharmacy & Med Supply 
Oakhaven Nursing Center 
Med Ware 
Morrell Nursing Center 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

15 

YOUTH SERVICES 
 

Choices Charter School 
ADDRESS: PO Box 15386 

Florence, SC 29506 
PHONE: 843-664-8993 
FAX:  843-664-8881 
INFO:  Troubled Children 

 
Darlington County First Steps 

ADDRESS: 437 West Carolina Avenue, Building One 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

PHONE: 843-857-3148 
MOBILE: 843-861-8866 
FAX:  843-339-5928 
CONTACT: Darnell Byrd McPherson, Exec. Director 
EMAIL: dmcphers@scfirststeps.org 

 
Florence Boys & Girls Club 

ADDRESS: PO Box 93 
Florence, SC 29503 

PHONE: 843-662-1142 
FAX:  843-667-8594 
WEB:  www.bgcpda.org 
 

4H 
ADDRESS: 222 Part Avenue 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-857-9674 
CONTACT: Karen Huntley 

Joseph Huntley 
EMAIL: kth524@bellsouth.net 

jahung.E17@bellsouth.net 
 
Girl Scout Council of the Pee Dee 

ADDRESS: 2412 Pisgah Road 
Florence, SC 29501 

PHONE: 843-669-5174 
 
Hartsville Boys & Girls Club 

ADDRESS: 1103 A South Sixth Street 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

PHONE: 843-332-1400 
843-907-2278 

 CONTACT: Dianne Montgomery 
 EMAIL: dmontgomery@bgcpda.org 
 
 
 
 



 
 

16 

Make-A-Wish Foundation  
ADDRESS: 809 Indian Drive 

Florence, SC 29501 
PHONE: 843-662-2255 

 
Pee Dee Big Brother Association 

ADDRESS: PO Box 12147 
Florence, SC 29504 

PHONE: 843-662-7081 
CONTACT: Carlisle Rogers, Director 

 
Teen Challenge 

ADDRESS: PO Box 8522 
Myrtle Beach, SC 29578 

PHONE: 843-448-0800 
 

YMCA of Chesterfield 
 ADDRESS: 344 East Boulevard 
   Chesterfield, SC  
 EMAIL: ymca@upperpdymca.org 
 
YMCA of Darlington 

ADDRESS: 123 Exchange Street 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-398-0844 
EMAIL: ymca@upperpdymca.org 

 
YMCA of Hartsville  

ADDRESS: 111 East Carolina Avenue 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

PHONE: 843-383-4547 
CONTACT: Brent Freeman 
EMAIL: ymca@upperpdymca.org 

bfreeman@upperpdymca.org 
 

YAP - Youth Advocacy Program 
ADDRESS: 604 Greg Avenue 

Florence, SC 29501 
PHONE: 843-661-7080 



 
 

17 

 
HEALTHCARE SERVICES 
 
AREA HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS 
 
CareSouth Carolina - 10 Centers 

ADDRESS: PO Box 1090 
201 South Fifth Street (Corporate Office) 
Hartsville, SC 29551 

PHONE: 843-857-0111 
CONTACT: Amanda Adelman, Community Relations Manager 
EMAIL: amanda.adelman@caresouth-carolina.com 

 
Darlington County Health Department 

Darlington County 
PHONE: 843-398-4400 (Darlington) 
  843-332-7303 (Hartsville) 
 

Free Medical Clinic of Darlington County 
ADDRESS: 203 Grove Street 

Darlington, SC 29532 
PHONE: 843-398-0060 
FAX:  843-398-0401 

 
ADDRESS: 500 W Carolina Avenue 

PO Box 520 
Hartsville, SC 29551 

PHONE: 843-332-0422 
CONTACT: Kathy Baxley (for either Clinic) 
EMAIL: kbaxleyfmc@sc.rr.com 
WEB:  www.freemedicalclinicdc.org 
 

Hope Health 
ADDRESS: 360 N. Irby Street 

Florence, SC 29501 
PHONE; 843-667-9414 
CONTACT: Carl Humphries, Chief Executive Officer 
EMAIL: chumphries@hope-health.org 
WEB:  www.hope-health.org 
 

(LIFELINE) Darlington Personal Service  
ADDRESS: 114 Florida Drive 

Darlington, SC 29532 
PHONE: 843-393-1344 or 843-992-4108 
FAX:  843-398-0691 
CONTACT: Frances Britt 
INFO:  LIFELINE 

 EMAIL: pankydot@aol.com 



 
 

18 

Mercy Medicine Clinic 
ADDRESS: 514 S. Dargan Street Ste E 

Florence, SC 29506 
PHONE: 843-667-9947 
FAX:  843-667-0455 
WEB:  www.mercymedicine.org 
CONTACT: Kay Allen, Executive Director 
 

Select Health of SC 
 PHONE: 843-460-0972 
 CONTACT: Felicia Blanding 
 EMAIL: felicia.blanding@selecthealthofsc.com 
 
SC Healthy Connections Medicaid 
 ADDRESS: 201 Dozier Blvd 
   Florence, SC 29501 
 PHONE: 843-667-8718 
 CONTACT: Christy Carawan 
 EMAIL: carawanc@scdhhs.gov  
 INFO:  Community long term care 
 
 
HOSPITALS 
 
Carolinas Hospital System 

ADDRESS: 805 Pamplico Hwy 
Florence, SC 29505 

PHONE: 843-674-5000 
FAX:  843-674-2647 
INFO:  Emergency room available 
WEB:  www.Carolinashospital.com 

 
McLeod Regional Medical Center 
 ADDRESS: 701 Cashua Ferry Road 
   Darlington, SC   29532 
 PHONE: 843-777-1100 
 INFO:  No Emergency Room  
 

ADDRESS: 555 East Cheves Street 
Florence, SC 29506 

PHONE: 843-777-2000 
INFO:  Emergency Room Available 



 
 

19 

Carolina Pines Regional Medical Center 
ADDRESS: 1304 West BoBo Newsome Hwy 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-339-2100 
CONTACT: Brandon Downey at 843-339-4692 
EMAIL: brandon.downey@hma.org 
INFO:  Emergency room available 

 
 
 
CANCER 
 
American Cancer Society 

ADDRESS: 128 Stonemark Lane 
Columbia, SC 29210 

PHONE: 800-ACS-2345 
803-750-1693 

WEB:  www.cancer.org 
INFO:  Excellent information resource 
 
HARTSVILLE OFFICE 
ADDRESS: 500 Amerson St. 
  Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 803-673-2673 
CONTACT: Beth Johnson 
EMAIL: beth.johnson@cancer.org 
 
PATIENT FACILITY 
ADDRESS: 950 48th St., Suite 101 
  Myrtle Beach, SC 29577 
INFO:  Patients & wig closet 
 

McLeod Cancer Clinic 
ADDRESS: 555 East Cheves Street, Ste 250 

Florence, SC 29506 
PHONE: 843-679-7257 
CONTACT: Judith Boyles, Coordinator 

Shannon James, Coordinator 
 

 
 

CHILDREN 
 
Baby Net 

ADDRESS: 1752 Calhoun Street 
Columbia, SC 29201 

PHONE: 843-332-7303 
800-868-0404 

INFO:  Focus - Development Delay 
 



 
 

20 

CareSouth Carolina - 10 Centers 
ADDRESS: PO Box 1090 

201 South Fifth Street (Corporate Office) 
Hartsville, SC 29551 

PHONE: 843-857-0111 
CONTACT: Amanda Adelman, Community Relations Manager 
EMAIL: amanda.adelman@caresouth-carolina.com 
 

McLeod Nurse-Family Partnership 
ADDRESS: 300 South Dargan Street 

Florence, SC 29560 
PHONE: 843-777-6495 

 
Partners for Healthy Children (Medicaid) 

ADDRESS: 2685 South Irby Street 
Florence, SC 29505 

PHONE: 843-669-3354 
888-549-0820 

 
 
DENTAL CARE 
 
Children’s Dental Clinic 

ADDRESS: Hallmark Square Shopping Center 
943 South Irby Street 
Florence, SC 29501 

PHONE: 843-673-0075 
 

Cooperative Family Dentistry 
ADDRESS: 4100 North Main Street Ste 200 

Columbia, SC  
PHONE: 803-691-3063 
 

Griffin-Watford, Tepper Clinic 
 ADDRESS: 253 S. McQueen Street 
   Florence, SC  29503 
 PHONE: 843-662-1596 
 
Richland Memorial Hospital Dental Clinic 

PHONE: 803-434-6000 
  Main line, ask for clinic 

 
Sexton Dental Clinic 

ADDRESS: 377 W. Palmetto Street 
Florence, SC 29501 

PHONE: 843-662-2543 
 
 
 
 



 
 

21 

EYE CARE 
 

Christian Blind Mission International USA 
PHONE: 888-290-4964 
INFO:  Over 18 years of age 
 

Eye Care of America 
PHONE: 877-887-6327 
INFO:  Over 65 Years of Age 

 
Glaucoma 2001 

PHONE: 800-391-EYES 
 
Hartsville Interfaith Ministries 

ADDRESS: 210 Swift Creek Road 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

PHONE: 843-857-9003 
 

Knights Templar Eye Foundation 
WEB:  www.knightstemplar.org/kef 
INFO:  Eye Surgeries 
 

Lions Club 
ADDRESS: 305 N. Springfield Rd 

Darlington, SC 29540 
PHONE: 843-393-1409 
CONTACT: Mike Beckham 
INFO:  Source for glasses - app on file 
 

Mission Cataracts USA 
PHONE: 800-343-727-7265 
INFO:  Free Cataract Surgeries 

 
New Eyes for the Needy 

ADDRESS: 549 Millburn Avenue 
PO Box 332 
Short Hills, NJ 07078-0332 

PHONE: 973-376-4903 
 
SC Commission for the Blind 

PHONE: 843-661-4788 
 

Vision USA 
PHONE: 800-766-4466 
INFO:  Free Eye Care 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

22 

PALLIATIVE CARE 
 
Agape Hospice 
 ADDRESS: 113 N. Fifth Street 
   Hartsville, SC 29550 
 PHONE: 843-383-5115 
 CONTACT:  John Griggs, Director 
 
Carolinas Hospital Hospice 

ADDRESS: 121 East Cheves Street 
Florence, SC 29506 

PHONE: 843-629-6811 
 

Harmony Care Hospice 
ADDRESS: 1000 W. Bobo Newsom Highway 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-857-0432 
CONTACT: Dawn Calhoun 
EMAIL: dcalhoun@harmonycarehospice.com 
WEB:  www.harmonycarehospice.com 

 
Helping Hands Hospice 

ADDRESS: 202 South Second Street 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

PHONE: 843-383-5115 
CONTACT: Genie Brown, Community Awareness Coordinator 
WEB:  www.helpinghandshospice.org 

 
Hospice of the Palmetto State 

ADDRESS: 210 South Second Street 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

PHONE: 843-332-3995 
FAX:  843-332-3994 
CONTACT: Jody Boseman 
WEB:  www.hospiceofthepalmettostate.com 

 
McLeod Hospice 

ADDRESS: 555 E. Cheves Street 
Florence, SC 29506 

CONTACT: Susan Williams 
PHONE: 843-777-2947 

843-777-2564 
 

Respite Coalition 
ADDRESS: PO Box 493 

Columbia, SC 20202 
PHONE: 803-935-5027 

866-345-6786 
EMAIL: SCRESPITECOALITION@YAHOO.COM 
 



 
 

23 

Winyah Community Hospice Care 
 PHONE: 843-472-0134 
   843-656-0820 
 CONTACT: Danie Lane, RN 
 EMAIL: rlane2227@amedisys.com 
 
 
PHARMACEUTICAL 
 
Welvista (formerly Communicare) 

ADDRESS: 2700 Middleburg Drive 
  Suite 105 

Columbia, SC  29204 
PHONE: 803-983-9183 
WEB:  www.welvista.org 
 

 
Free Medical Clinic of Darlington County 

ADDRESS: 203 Grove Street 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-398-0060 
FAX:  843-398-0401 
CONTACT: Kathy Baxley, Executive Director (Both clinics) 

 
ADDRESS: 500 West Carolina Avenue 

PO Box 520 
Hartsville, SC 29551 

PHONE: 843-332-0422 
FAX:  843-332-5445 

 WEB:  www.freemedicalclinicdc.org 
 
NeedyMeds  

WEB:  www.needymeds.com 
 
 
PREGNANCY 
 
Bethany Christian Services 

ADDRESS: 2141 B Hoffmeyer Road 
Florence, SC 29501 

PHONE: 800-BETHANY (crisis hotline) 
800-992-0682 (state crisis line) 

EMAIL: bcsflorence@bethany.org 
 

Healthy Start Teen Life Center 
PHONE: 843-398-5220 

 
March of Dimes  

ADDRESS: 2704 South Irby Street 
Florence, SC 29505 



 
 

24 

 
Pee Dee Healthy Start 

ADDRESS: 314 West Pine St 
Florence, SC 29501 

PHONE: 843-662-1482 
800-747-2229 

 
ADDRESS: PO Box 965 

Darlington, SC 29540 
PHONE: 843-393-8550 

843-496-8217 
FAX:  843-393-8587 

CONTACT: Otelia Grace 
 
 
WOMEN’S HEALTH CARE 
 
BEST CHANCE NETWORK (AGES 47 AND UP) 
 
CareSouth Carolina - Hartsville Center 

ADDRESS: 604 Sixth Street 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

PHONE: 843-332-4501  
INFO:  Free Screening & mammogram, transportation provided 
 

CareSouth Carolina – Society Hill Center 
ADDRESS: 737 S. Main Street 

Society Hill, SC 
PHONE: 843-378-4501 
INFO:  Free Screening & mammogram, transportation provided 

NO EMERGENCY ROOM 
 

McLeod Family Medicine - Darlington 
ADDRESS: 701 Cashua Ferry Road 

Darlington, SC 29532 
PHONE: 843-391-2016 
INFO:  Free Screening & mammogram, transportation provided 

 
 
 
LEGAL SERVICES 
 
Darlington County Guardian ad Litem Program 

ADDRESS: 912C W. Carolina Avenue 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

PHONE: 843-383-2333 
CONTACT: Lyrae Rogers  

Beth Langstaff 
 
 



 
 

25 

SC Legal Services - Columbia 
ADDRESS: 2109 Bull Street 

PO Box 1445 
Columbia, SC 29202 

PHONE: 803-799-9668 
888-346-5592 (Intake line) 

WEB:  www.sccej.org 
CONTACT: Andrea Loney - 803-774-4179 

www.lawhelp.org/sc 
 
SC Legal Services - Darlington County 

ADDRESS: 320 S. Coit St. 
Florence, SC 29501 

PHONE: 843-413-9500 
  888-346-5592 (Intake line) 
CONTACT: Cliff McBride 
EMAIL: emilyjackson@sclegal.org 
 

 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 
 
ALCOHOL/SUBSTANCE ABUSE 
 
Alcoholics Anonymous 

ADDRESS: 310 S McFarland Street 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

WEB:  www.alcoholics.anonymous.org 
INFO:  Hartsville - Meets daily 

Florence - 843-669-6345 
 

Circle Park Behavioral Health Services 
ADDRESS: 601 Gregg Avenue 

Florence, SC 29502 
PHONE: 843-665-9349 

843-667-1615 
WEB:  www.circlepark.com 
EMAIL: Circlepark@circlepark.com 
CONTACT: Charles Lee Young, Director 

 
Faith House 

ADDRESS: 144 Faith Home Rd 
Greenwood, SC 

PHONE: 864-223-0694 
 

Givebac Ace Camp 
 ADDRESS: 1481 Ted Melton Road 
   Chesterfield, SC   29709 
 PHONE: 1-866-709-6988 
   1-843-623-3077 
 WEB:  www.givebacinc.com  



 
 

26 

 
Good Samaritan Colony 

ADDRESS: 19147 Hwy #9 
Ruby SC 29741 

PHONE: 843-634-6848 
843-634-5572 

CONTACT: Richard Gardner or Eric at 843-335085 
 

Hebron Colony 
ADDRESS: 365 Old Turnpike 

Boone, NC 
PHONE: 828-963-4842 

803-854-9809 - Grace Home 
CONTACT: Tim Morris (843-6871 
WEB:  www.hebroncolony.org 

 
Inner Harbor 

Outpatient Facility 
ADDRESS: 8697 Hospital Drive 

Douglasville, GA 30134 
PHONE: 678-838-0933 
WEB:  www.innerharbour.org 

 
Inpatient Facility 
ADDRESS: 4685 Dorsett Shoals Rd 

Douglasville, GA 30135 
PHONE: 770-942-2391 
WEB:  www.innerharbour.org 

 
Mental Health America of Darlington County 
 ADDRESS: P.O.Box 131 
   Hartsville, SC 29551 
 PHONE: 843-661-5407 
 CONTACT: Charlean Miller 
 EMAIL: cmiller@mha-sc.org 
 
Mental Health Association 

ADDRESS: PO Box 7433 
Florence, SC 29506 

PHONE: 843-661-5407 
 

Palmetto Center 
ADDRESS: 1709 Stokes Road 

PO Box 5357 
Florence, SC 29502 

PHONE: 843-662-9378 
 
 
 
 



 
 

27 

Pee Dee Mental Health 
ADDRESS: P.O.Box 1587 
  900 S. Fourth Street 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-332-4141 
 
ADDRESS: 125 East Cheves Street 

Florence, SC 29506 
PHONE: 843-317-4089 x325 
WEB:  www.fsconline.com 

 
Rebound 

ADDRESS: 907 West First Street 
Charlotte, NC 28202-1003 

PHONE: 704-334-4635 
 

Reformers Unanimous - Addictions Program 
ADDRESS: Florence Baptist Temple 

2308 South Irby Street 
Florence, SC 29505 

PHONE: 843-662-0453 x3109 
843-661-4342 

FAX:  843-669-6757 
EMAIL: Reformers@fbt.org 

cstone@fbt.org 
CONTACT: Karen Jeffords 

 
Rubicon Family Counseling Center 

ADDRESS: 510 E Carolina Avenue 
PO Box 2076 
Hartsville, SC 29551 

PHONE: 843-332-4156 
843-317-3610 (24 hours) 

CONTACT: Denise Cooper, Executive Director 
Cindy Shipman x318 

EMAIL: d.cooper@rubiconsc.org  
  cshipman@rubiconsc.org 

 
Teen Challenge 

ADDRESS: PO Box 8522 
Myrtle Beach, SC 29578 

PHONE: 843-448-0800 
Corbett Stone 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

28 

 
COUNSELING 
 
Behavioral Health Center 

ADDRESS: McLeod Hospital - Wilson 
701 Cashua Ferry Road 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-777-4200 
 

Christian Counseling Center 
ADDRESS: First Church of God 

620 North Main Street 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-393-7942 
FAX:  843-393-7016 
CONTACT: Frances Britt 
 

Circle Park Behavioral Health Services 
 ADDRESS: 601 Gregg Avenue  
   Florence, SC   29501 
 PHONE: 843-665-9349 
 
Counseling Center 

ADDRESS: 125 Warley Street 
Florence, SC 29501 

PHONE: 843-678-0054 
CONTACT: David Kahn (both locations) 
ADDRESS: 104 City Lane 

Darlington, SC 29532 
PHONE: 843-393-6323 

 
Divorce Care 

ADDRESS: Florence Baptist Temple 
Florence, SC 29504 

PHONE: 843-662-0453 x3021 
FAX:  843-669-6757 
WEB:  www.fbt.org/divorcecare.htm 
 

Eastern Carolina Community Development 
ADDRESS: 474 West Cheves Street 

Florence, SC 29501 
PHONE: 843-665-4747 
FAX:  843-665-9727 
 

Eastern Carolina Community Foundation 
ADDRESS: 154 West Evans Street 

Florence, SC 29501 
PHONE: 843-667-1131 
CONTACT: Sarah Shelley 
EMAIL: sarah@easterncarolinacf.org 



 
 

29 

 
New Vision - Fatherhood & Family 

ADDRESS: 270 Coit Street 
Florence, SC 29501 

PHONE: 843-679-5350 
CONTACT: Chris Colclough 
EMAIL: wnewassoc@aol.com 

Flofathers@aol.com 
 

New Vision - New Hopewell Outreach Center 
ADDRESS: 1416 Bethlehem Road 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-383-4343 

843-383-4188 
CONTACT: Doris Arrington  

Pat Deese 
EMAIL: abafather@yahoo.com 
 

Pee Dee Mental Health  
ADDRESS: P.O.Box 1587 
  900 S. Fourth Street 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-332-4141 
 
ADDRESS: 125 East Cheves Street 

Florence, SC 29506 
PHONE: 843-317-4089 x325 
WEB:  www.fsconline.com 

 
Rubicon Family Counseling Center 

ADDRESS: 510 E Carolina Avenue 
PO Box 2076 
Hartsville, SC 29551 

PHONE: 843-332-4156 
843-317-3610 (24 hours) 

CONTACT: Denise Cooper, Executive Director 
Cindy Shipman x318 

EMAIL: d.cooper@rubiconsc.org  
  cshipman@rubiconsc.org 

 
 
 
SOCIAL SERVICES 
 
Children’s Rehabilitation Services 

ADDRESS: 145 East Cheves Street 
Florence, SC 29501 

PHONE: 843-661-4829 
FAX:  843-661-4844 

 



 
 

30 

Christmas in April 
ADDRESS: PO Box 2341 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-332-4273 
CONTACT: Adlena Graham 
 

Darlington County Disabilities & Special Needs Board 
ADDRESS: 201 N Damascus Church Rd 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-332-7252 X-109 
CONTACT: Anne Brumley 
 

Darlington County Economic Development Partnership 
 ADDRESS: 1951 Pisgah Road, Room 257 
   Florence, SC 29501 
 PHONE: 843-413-3210 
 CONTACT: Frank Willis 
 
Easter Seals of South Carolina 

ADDRESS: PO Box 3209 
Florence, SC 29502 

PHONE: 843-661-0909 
FAX:  843-661-6905 
 

Empowerment Church 
ADDRESS: PO Box 859 

Darlington, SC 29540 
PHONE: 843-395-1662 

 
Family Connection 

ADDRESS: 2712 Middleton Drive Ste 103-B 
Columbia, SC 29204 

PHONE: 803-252-0914 
800-578-8750 

EMAIL: famconn@mindspring.com 
 

ADDRESS: PO Box 281 
Hartsville, SC 29551 

PHONE: 843-229-3129 
843-339-2028 

CONTACT: Angela West 
EMAIL: angeladwest@email.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

31 

Naomi Project 
ADDRESS: PO Box 13143 

Florence, SC 29504 
PHONE: 843-615-1548 
CONTACT: Joyce Ford 

Arlene Sutton 
INFO:  Home for abused & battered women and their children 

Computer Education, Job training, Long term care 
 

Pee Dee Regional Council of Governments 
 PHONE: 843-319-7730 
 CONTACT: Mamie Legette 

EMAIL: m-legette@peedeecog.org  
 

South Carolina Vocational Rehab 
ADDRESS: 2413 Stadium Road 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 800-849-4878 
  843-332-2262 
CONTACT: Tillette Scott 
EMAIL: tscott@scvrd.state.sc.us  
 
ADDRESS: 1029 Highway 9 West 

Bennettsville, SC 29512 
PHONE: 843-479-8318 
CONTACT: Tillette Scott 
EMAIL: tscott@scvrd.state.sc.us  
 
ADDRESS: 1947 West Darlington Street 

Florence, SC 29501 
PHONE: 843-662-8114 
CONTACT: Pamela Company 
EMAIL: pcompany@scvrd.state.sc.us  
WEB:  www.scvrd.net 

 
Veteran Affairs 
 ADDRESS: #1 Public Square 
   Darlington, SC  29532 
 PHONE: 1-843-398-4130 
 CONTACT: Jimmy Williams 
 
 
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE/SEXUAL ABUSE 
 
CARE House of the Pee Dee 
 ADDRESS: 1500 Patton Drive 
   Florence, SC 29501 
 PHONE: 843-629-0236 
 CONTACT: Margaret Love 

EMAIL: Margaret@thecarehouse.com 



 
 

32 

 
Department Of Social Services - Darlington County 

ADDRESS: Mozingo Building 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-398-4420 
 

ADDRESS: 130 East Camden Avenue 
PO Box 1377 
Hartsville, SC 29551 

PHONE: 843-332-2231 
CONTACT: Ron Krein 
EMAIL: rkrein@dss.state.sc.us  

 
Durant Children’s Center 

ADDRESS: 226 South Irby Street 
PO Box 1351 
Florence, SC 29501 

SATELLITE: 510 W. Carolina Ave. 
  Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-664-4357 

800-273-1820 (24 hours) 
CONTACT: Katy Brown 
EMAIL:  kbrown@durantchildren.org 

 
Hartsville Police Department 

PHONE: 843-383-3011 
 
Naomi Project 

ADDRESS: PO Box 13143 
Florence, SC 29504 

PHONE: 843-615-1548 
CONTACT: Joyce Ford 

Arlene Sutton 
INFO:  Home for abused & battered women and their children 

Computer Education, Job Training, Long term care 
 
Pee Dee Coalition 

ADDRESS: PO Box 1351 
Florence, SC 29504 

PHONE: 843-669-4694 
CONTACT: Johnna Williams 
EMAIL: jwilliams@peedeecoalition.org  

 
ADDRESS: 460 West Carolina Avenue 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-383-0240 
INFO:  Crisis Line 800-273-1820 & 843-669-4600 

24 Hour Rape Crisis Line 
 CONTACT: Pamela Prince 
 EMAIL: pprince@peedeecoalition.org 



 
 

33 

 
EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS 
 
American Red Cross Eastern SC (Pee Dee) 

ADDRESS: 1601-A West Lucas St 
Florence, SC 29501 

PHONE: 843-662-8121 
FAX:  843-662-8122 
CONTACT: Lou Palm, Disaster Program Manager 
  843-477-0020 X-453036 
  Stefanie Pratt, Disaster Program Specialist 
  843-662-8121 
WEB:  www.redcross.org/local/south-carolina  
INFO:  Disaster Relief, CPR and First Aid Education 

 
EMPLOYMENT / TRAINING 
  
Continuing Education Program 

ADDRESS: Florence Darlington Tech 
PO Box 100548 
Florence, SC 29506 

INFO:  Registration office 843-661-8120 
FAX:  843-661-8274 

 
Darlington County Disabilities & Special Needs Board 

ADDRESS: 201 N Damascus Church Rd 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

PHONE: 843-332-7252 X-109 
CONTACT: Anne Brumley 
 

Experience Works 
ADDRESS: 324 N Pine Street 

Pageland, SC 29728 
PHONE: 843-672-6733 

704-254-8061 
866-EXP-WRKS 

WEB:  www.eperienceworks.org 
CONTACT: Samuel Bush 
INFO:  Senior Work Opportunities, 55 yrs. and older 

 
Job Corps 

ADDRESS: 1558 West Evans St 
Florence, SC 29501 

PHONE: 843-669-4271 
CONTACT: Christie Hyman 

 
Office of Adult Education 

ADDRESS: 100 Magnolia Street 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-398-2856 



 
 

34 

SC Works Hartsville 
ADDRESS: 437 W. Carolina Avenue 
  Building 2, Second Floor 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-309-9817 
CONTACT: Dolores Laney 
  843-309-9809 
EMAIL: doloreslaney@rescare.com  
WEB:  www.scworks.org  
  www.scworkspeedee.com  

 
South Carolina Vocational Rehab 

ADDRESS: 2413 Stadium Road 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

PHONE: 800-849-4878 
  843-332-2262 
CONTACT: Tillette Scott 
EMAIL: tscott@scvrd.state.sc.us  
 
ADDRESS: 1029 Highway 9 West 

Bennettsville, SC 29512 
PHONE: 843-479-8318 
CONTACT: Tillette Scott 
EMAIL: tscott@scvrd.state.sc.us  
 
ADDRESS: 1947 West Darlington Street 

Florence, SC 29501 
PHONE: 843-662-8114 
CONTACT: Pamela Company 
EMAIL: pcompany@scvrd.state.sc.us  
WEB:  www.scvrd.net 

 
FOOD ASSISTANCE 
 
Harvest Hope Food Bank 

ADDRESS: 2513 West Lucas Street 
Florence, SC 29503 

PHONE: 843-661-0826 
FAX:  843-661-0699 
CONTACT: Patsy Sawyer 
WEB:  www.harvesthope.org 
EMAIL: psawyer@harvesthope.org 
 

Hartsville Interfaith Ministries 
ADDRESS: 210 Swift Creek Road 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-857-9003 
CONTACT: Robin Young 
EMAIL: ntrfaith@bellsouth.net 
INFO:  Emergency Assistance Hartsville schools area 



 
 

35 

 
Healthcare Cosmetology 
 ADDRESS: 1308 Ebenezer Rd. 
   Darlington, SC  
 PHONE: 843-269-4183 
   843-393-1895 
   843-395-0700 
 CONTACT: Leon Porter 
 EMAIL: porterleon@msn.com 
 
Manna House 

ADDRESS: 450 Jarrot Street 
Florence, SC 29501 

PHONE: 843-661-0677 
FAX:  843-317-9248 

 
New Life Rescue Ministries 

ADDRESS: 1020 West Darlington Street 
Florence, SC 29502 

PHONE: 843-667-9000 
FAX:  843-661-5013 

 
The Lord Cares 

ADDRESS: 207 Grove Street 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-395-1001 
CONTACT: Sylvia Byrd 
INFO:  Emergency Assistance with food & utilities  

Darlington Area Schools 
 

Wesley United Methodist Church Soup Kitchen 
 ADDRESS: 144 E. College Ave. 
   Hartsville, SC 29550 
 PHONE: 843-332-9225 
 CONTACT: Gregory Rogers 
 EMAIL: gregorg1@msn.com 
 
WIC - DHEC 

ADDRESS: DHEC 
PHONE: 803-898-0743 
INFO:  Pamphlet on file 



 
 

36 

HISPANIC RESOURCES 
 
Acercamiento Hispano 

PHONE: 843-332-3312 
 

Hispanic Ministry 
ADDRESS: Trinity Presbyterian Church 
PHONE: 843-678-5376 
WEB:  www.trinityepc.com 
CONTACT: Annette Diaz 
 

Mechanicsville Baptist Church 
ADDRESS: 2354 Cashua Ferry Road 

Darlington, SC 29532 
PHONE: 843-393-1029 

 
National Alliance for Hispanic Health 

ADDRESS: 1501 Sixteenth Street 
Washington, DC 

WEB:  www.hispanichealth.org 
 
State Wide Migrant Health Program 

PHONE: 803-898-3813 
800-768-4664 



 
 

37 

HOUSING / SUPPLIES 
 
Area Rescue Mission 

ADDRESS: 1327 Olanta Highway 
Effingham, SC 29541 

PHONE: 843-661-5377 
INFO:  House of Hope for men, temp shelter, meals & work for men 

 
CDC of Marlboro County 
 PHONE: 843-454-2188 
 CONTACT: Charles W. Malloy 
   Brenda Lofton 
 
Darlington County Community Action Agency 

ADDRESS: 223 Law Plantation Road 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-393-4049 
 

ADDRESS: 904 South Fourth Street 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

PHONE: 843-332-1135 
 

ADDRESS: 528 Cartersville Highway 
Lamar, SC 29069 

PHONE: 843-326-5430 
 
ADDRESS: 223 Hall Street 

Society Hill, SC 29593 
PHONE: 843-378-4571 

 
Darlington County Disabilities & Special Needs Board 

ADDRESS: 201 N Damascus Church Rd 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

PHONE: 843-332-7252 X-109 
CONTACT: Anne Brumley 

 
 
Darlington County Habitat for Humanity 

ADDRESS: 120 Washington St. 
  PO Box 1983 

Hartsville, SC 29551 
PHONE: 843-383-8500 
CONTACT: Mark Haenchen 
EMAIL: dchabitat@bellsouth.net 

 
Hartsville Interfaith Ministries 

ADDRESS: 210 Swift Creek Road 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

PHONE: 843-857-9003 
 



 
 

38 

House of Hope 
ADDRESS: 1020 W. Darlington Street (women & children) 

PO Box 7129 
Florence, SC 29502 

PHONE: 843-667-9000 or 843-661-5115 
CONTACT: Jane Tuttle, Executive Director 
INFO:  Temporary housing for women & children 

 
ADDRESS:   1327 Olanta Hwy (men) 

Effingham, SC 29541 
PHONE: 843-661-5377 

843-661-0148 
INFO:  Temporary housing for men 

 
House of Refuge, Refuge Outreach Ministry 

ADDRESS: P.O.Box 452 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-624-3214 
CONTACT: Mrs. Tonya Flowers 

 
Housing Authority 

ADDRESS: 324 Bacote Street 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-393-0436 
FAX:  843-393-0443 
CELL:  843-432-0859 
CONTACT: Jaime Steen, Exec. Director 

Elaine Bell, Public Housing 
Amanda Winburn, Section 8 

EMAIL: darl-had@bellsouth.net 
 

ADDRESS: 400 East Pine Street 
PO Box 969 
Florence, SC 29502 

PHONE: 843-669-4163 
FAX:  843-679-9122 
 

New Life Rescue Mission 
ADDRESS: 200 South Irby St 

PO Box 7129 
Florence, SC 29502 

PHONE: 843-667-9122 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

39 

Pee Dee Coalition 
ADDRESS: PO Box 1351 

Florence, SC 29504 
PHONE: 843-669-4694 
CONTACT: Johnna Williams 
EMAIL: jwilliams@peedeecoalition.org  

 
ADDRESS: 460 West Carolina Avenue 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-383-0240 
INFO:  Crisis Line 800-273-1820 & 843-669-4600 

24 Hour Rape Crisis Line 
 CONTACT: Pamela Prince 
 EMAIL: pprince@peedeecoalition.org 

INFO:  Female victims of DV and/or SA 
 

Rent Contacts 
Foster Johnson   

PHONE: 843-332-3032 
Joe Medlin    

PHONE: 843-332-6747 
Jerry Tyner    

PHONE: 843-332-6139 
Robert Snyder   

PHONE: 843-332-6425 
 
Salvation Army 

ADDRESS: Admin & SS Office 
2210 Hoffmeyer Road 
PO Box 4108 
Florence, SC 29502 

PHONE: 843-662-4461 
FAX:  843-669-5302 
 
ADDRESS: 215 North Fifth Street 
  Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-332-8199 
 

The Lord Cares 
ADDRESS: 207 Grove Street 

Darlington, SC 29532 
PHONE: 843-395-1001 
CONTACT: Sylvia Byrd 
INFO:  Emergency Assistance with food & utilities  

Darlington Area Schools 
 



 
 

40 

NATIONAL VICTIMS’ HOTLINES 
 
Battered Women’s Project 

PHONE: 800-903-0111 
 

National Center for Victims of Crimes 
PHONE: 800-FYI-CALL 
 

National Domestic Abuse Hotline 
PHONE: 800-799-7233 
 

National Organization for Victims Assistance 
PHONE: 800-TRY-NOVA 
 

 
TRANSPORTATION 
 
Pee Dee Regional Transportation Authority 

ADDRESS: 313 S. Stadium Road 
Florence, SC 29506 

PHONE: 843-665-2227 
FAX:  843-665-7552 
CONTACT: Chris Greenman, Director of Operations (843-519-0994) 
WEB:  www.pdrta.org 
 

 
UTILITIES ASSISTANCE 

 
Darlington County Community Action Agency 

ADDRESS: 223 Law Plantation Road 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-393-4049 
 

ADDRESS: 904 South Fourth Street 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

PHONE: 843-332-1135 
 

ADDRESS: 528 Cartersville Highway 
Lamar, SC 29069 

PHONE: 843-326-5430 
 
ADDRESS: 223 Hall Street 

Society Hill, SC 29593 
PHONE: 843-378-4571 



 
 

41 

 
 
Hartsville Interfaith Ministries 

ADDRESS: 210 Swift Creek Road 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

PHONE: 843-857-9003 
INFO:  Emergency Assistance Hartsville school area 

 
Salvation Army 

ADDRESS: Admin & SS Office 
2210 Hoffmeyer Road 
PO Box 4108 
Florence, SC 29502 

PHONE: 843-662-4461 
FAX:  843-669-5302 
 
ADDRESS: 215 North Fifth Street 
  Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-332-8199 

 
The Lord Cares 

ADDRESS: 207 Grove Street 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-395-1001 
CONTACT: Sylvia Byrd 
INFO:  Emergency Assistance with food & utilities  

Darlington school area 



 
 

42 

SUPPORT GROUPS 
 
Alzheimer’s 
 
Alzheimer’s Association 

South Carolina Chapter 
ADDRESS: 4124 Clemson Blvd. Suite L 

Anderson, SC 29621 
PHONE: 800-273-2555 
WEB:  www.alz.org/sc 
 

Alzheimer’s Caregivers Support Group 
 PHONE: 843-393-8521 

CONTACT: Jackie Anderson 
  843-307-5383 (cell)  
EMAIL: dccoa@sc.rr.com  

 Meets first Tuesday of each month at St. Bartholomew’s Episcopal Church, Hartsville 
 
 
Autism 
 
Camp Good Times - Autism 

ADDRESS: Laurens County Disabilities & Special Needs 
PO Box 986 
Laurens, SC 29360 

PHONE: 864-682-2314 
WEB:  www.lcdsnb.org 
EMAIL: Aworkman@ledsnb.org 

 
South Carolina Autism Society 

ADDRESS: 652 Bush River Road Ste 203 
Columbia, SC 29210 

PHONE: 803-750-8121 
800-438-4790 

WEB:  www.scautism.org 
EMAIL: scas@scautism.org 
 

RO-Parents (Parents Reaching Out to Patients) 
ADDRESS: 652 Bush River Road 

Columbia, SC 29210 
PHONE: 803-772-5688 

800-759-4776 
WEB:  www.ProParents.org 
EMAIL: Propaents@proparents.org 



 
 

43 

 
Cancer 
 
American Cancer Society 

ADDRESS: 950 48th Avenue North, #101 
Myrtle Beach, SC 29577 

 CONTACT: Chinel Boatneg 
PHONE: 800-ACS-2345 

843-213-0333 
WEB:  www.cancer.org 
INFO:  Excellent Information Resource  

 
CancerCare 

ADDRESS: 275 Seventh Avenue 
New York, NY 10001 

PHONE: 800-813-HOPE (4673) 
INFO:  Excellent Patient Information Source 

 
Depression 
 
St. Luke United Methodist Church 
 ADDRESS: Dunlap Drive 
   Hartsville, SC 29550 
 PHONE: 843-616-2723 
   843-307-8220 
 CONTACT: Danny Pierce 
   Kathryn Odom 
 INFO:  Meetings @ church 3rd Monday each month @ 6:00pm 
 
Divorce 
 
Divorce Support Group 

ADDRESS: First Church of God 
620 North Main Street 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-393-7942 
FAX:  843-393-7016 
INFO:  Meets each Wednesday at 6:30 
CONTACT: Frances Britt 
 

Heart Disease 
 
American Heart Association 

ADDRESS: 181 East Evans Street 
BTC 009, Ste 204 
Florence, SC 29506 

PHONE: 803-779-5864 
843-774-2810 

INFO:  Excellent patient information Source 
 



 
 

44 

 
HIV/AIDS 
 
CareSouth Carolina (Care Innovators) 

ADDRESS: 737 South Main St. 
Society Hill, SC 29593 

PHONE: 843-378-3441 
FAX:  843-378-9869 
CONTACT: Sharon Black 
EMAIL: sharon.black@caresouth-carolina.com 

 
Pee Dee HIV Prevention Collaboration 

ADDRESS: 1113 Oakland Avenue 
Florence, SC 29506 

PHONE: 843-676-1076 
 

SCDHEC HIV/AIDS 
HOT LINE: 800-322-2437 
 

SC AAM HIV/AIDS Council 
PHONE: 800-254-6644 

 
 
Lung Disease 
 
American Lung Association 

ADDRESS: 1817 Gadsden Street 
Columbia, SC 29201 

PHONE: 800-242-8721 
843-664-2810 

WEB:  www.americanheart.org 
INFO:  Excellent patient information source 

 
Pregnancy 
 
Carolina Family Planning Center 

PHONE: 843-332-2271 
CONTACT: Gary Colbach 
EMAIL: cfpcinfo@aol.com 

 
Darlington County First Steps 

ADDRESS: 437 West Carolina Avenue, Building One 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

PHONE: 843-857-3148 
MOBILE: 843-861-8866 
FAX:  843-339-5928 
CONTACT: Darnell Byrd McPherson, Exec. Director 
EMAIL: dmcphers@scfirststeps.org 



 
 

45 

UNITED WAY AGENCIES 
 
United Way of Hartsville 
 ADDRESS: P.O.Box 756 
   606 W. Carolina Avenue 
   Hartsville, SC 29551 
 PHONE: 843-206-4303 
 CONTACT: Joann DeLong, Exec. Director 
 
United Way of Darlington County 
 ADDRESS: P.O.Box 2 
   303 Russell Road 
   Darlington, SC 29532 
 PHONE: 843-393-1991 (leave msg) 
   843-616-2398 (cell) 
 CONTACT: Danny DuBose, Exec. Director 
 
United Way of Florence County 
 ADDRESS: 1632 West Palmetto Street 
   Florence, SC 29501 
 PHONE: 843-662-2407 
 CONTACT: Wendy Byrd, President 



 
 

46 

AREA CHURCHES 
 
DARLINGTON 
 
Bethel AME Church 

ADDRESS: PO Box 88 
Darlington, SC 29540 

PHONE: 843-393-4481 
Black Creek Baptist Church 

ADDRESS: 137 Montclare Road 
Darlington, SC 29540 

PHONE; 843-393-1140 
Central Baptist Church 

ADDRESS: 512 Spring Street 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-393-8581 
Cornerstone Baptist Church 

ADDRESS: 2930 Masters Way 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-395-1370 
Darlington Presbyterian Church 

ADDRESS: 311 Pearl Street 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-393-4851 
Epworth United Methodist Church 

ADDRESS: 706 Pearl Street 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-393-8692 
Faith FWB Church 

ADDRESS: 1237 Vance Drive 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-39-7436 
First Baptist Church 

ADDRESS: 219 South Main Street 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-393-2874 
First Church of God 

ADDRESS: 620 North Main Street 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-393-7942 
First Church of God 

ADDRESS: 222 Lee Street 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-393-2672 
Macedonia Missionary Baptist Church 

ADDRESS: 400 South Main Street 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-393-6361 
 
 



 
 

47 

McJunkin Baptist Church 
ADDRESS: 1104 Lakeland Drive 

Darlington, SC 29532 
Mechanicsville Baptist Church 

ADDRESS: 2264 Cashua Ferry Road 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-393-1029 
Mont Clare Baptist Church  

ADDRESS: 1632 Mont Clare Drive 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE; 843-393-4016 
Morton Presbyterian Church 

ADDRESS: 1068 Morton Circle 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-332-3691 
New Providence UMC 

ADDRESS: 4444 Hoffmeyer Road 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-393-0632 
Philadelphia Church 

ADDRESS: 1665 Philadelphia Street 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-393-6589 
Pleasant Grove Baptist Church 

ADDRESS: 409 Pocket Road 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-393-0152 
St. James United Methodist Church 

ADDRESS: PO Box 132 
Darlington, SC 29540 

PHONE: 843-393-1407 
St. Matthews Episcopal Church 

ADDRESS: PO Box 804 
Darlington, SC 29540 

PHONE: 843-393-4112 
Trinity United Methodist Church 

ADDRESS: 126 Pearl Street 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-393-4852 
Victory Baptist Church 

ADDRESS: 633 West Smith Avenue 
Darlington, SC 29532 

PHONE: 843-395-0093 
Vision Assembly Church 

ADDRESS: 757 Wire Road 
Darlington, SC 29532 



 
 

48 

HARTSVILLE 
 
Bethel Methodist Church 

ADDRESS: 2213 East Lydia Highway 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

Cornerstone Baptist Church 
ADDRESS: 213 North Marquis Highway 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-383-5533 

Emmanuel Baptist Church 
ADDRESS: 949 North Marquis Highway 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-332-2271 

First Baptist Church 
ADDRESS: 104 East Home Avenue 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-332-6571 

First Church of God of the Reformation 
ADDRESS: 1823 Kelleytown Road 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-332-8437 

First Presbyterian Church 
ADDRESS: 213 West Home Avenue 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-332-3622 

First Southern Methodist Church 
ADDRESS: 820 Lake View Blvd 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
Fourth Street Baptist Church 

ADDRESS: 501 South Fourth Street 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

Kay Branch Missionary Baptist Church 
ADDRESS: 1801 North Fifth Street 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-332-6501 

Kelleytown Baptist Church 
ADDRESS: 2609 Kelleytown Road 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-332-8092 

Lakeview Baptist Church 
ADDRESS: 202 Lakeview Blvd 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-332-8427 

Middendorf Baptist Church 
ADDRESS: 2202 Middendorf Church Road 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
New Providence Baptist Church 

ADDRESS: 1884 Antioch Road 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

PHONE: 843-332-0610 



 
 

49 

North Hartsville Baptist Church 
ADDRESS: 1117 Patrick Highway 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-332-7553 

St. Bartholomew Episcopal Church 
ADDRESS: PO Box 427 

Hartsville, SC 29551 
PHONE: 843-332-8765 

Sixth Street Church of God 
ADDRESS: 736 South Sixth Street 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-383-8888 

St. Luke Methodist Church 
ADDRESS: 302 Dunlap Drive 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-383-5169 

St. Mary Catholic Church 
ADDRESS: 363 North Fifth Street 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-332-7773 

Swift Creek Baptist Church 
ADDRESS: 413 North Center Road 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-332-3842 

Wesley Methodist Church 
ADDRESS: 145 East College Avenue 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-332-1196 

West Hartsville Baptist Church 
ADDRESS: 1003 West Carolina Avenue 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-332-6221 

Whispering Pine Baptist Church 
ADDRESS: 2182 North Fourth Street 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
PHONE: 843-332-4525 

 
 
LAMAR 
 
Lamar First Baptist Church 

ADDRESS: PO Box 432 
Lamar, SC 29069 

PHONE: 843-326-5222 
Lamar Freewill Baptist Church 

ADDRESS: 3770 Westdale Drive 
Dalzell, SC 29040 

Lamar Southern Freewill Baptist Church 
ADDRESS: Darlington Avenue 

Lamar, SC 29069 



 
 

50 

Lamar United Methodist Church 
ADDRESS: 103 North Darlington Avenue 

Lamar, SC 29069 
PHONE: 843-326-5038 

Newman Swamp United Methodist Church 
ADDRESS: 1708 County Road 290 

Lamar, SC 29069 
Zion Methodist Church 

ADDRESS: % Jackie Windham 
736 Hibiscus Road 
Lamar, SC 29069 

 
 

LYDIA 
 
Mt. Elon Baptist Church 

ADDRESS: PO Box 38 
Lydia, SC 29079 

 
 
SOCIETY HILL 
 
Society Hill Presbyterian Church 

ADDRESS: 308 Pressley Drive 
Society Hill, SC 29593 

PHONE: 843-378-4059 
 
 
TIMMONSVILLE 
 
First Baptist Church 

ADDRESS: PO Box 148 
Timmonsville, SC 29161 

PHONE: 843-346-2071 
Lake Swamp Baptist Church  

ADDRESS: 6558 Oates Highway 
Timmonsville, SC 29161 

PHONE: 843-346-7549 
Pine Grove United Methodist Church 

ADDRESS: 2689 South Center Road 
Timmonsville, SC 29161 

PHONE: 843-395-0489 



 
 

51 

 
WEB-SITE QUICK REFERENCES 
 

American Correctional Association (ACA)  
www.corrections.com/aca 

Council of State Governments (CSG) 
www.statenews.org 

Department of Justice (DOJ) 
www.usdog.org 

Free Medical Clinic of Darlington County 
 www.freemedicalclinicdc.org 
National Criminal Justice Association (NCJA) 

www.ncja.org 
National Criminal Justice Reference Services (NCJRS) 

www.ncjrs.org 
National Institute of Corrections (NIC) 

www.bop.org 
National Sheriff’s Association (NSA) 

www.sheriffs.org 
Office of Juvenile Justice & Delinquency Prevention (OJJPD) 

www.ojjpd.ncjrs.org 
SC Health Care Info and Referral Network 

www.schealthcare.org  
Welvista (formerly Communicare) 

www.welvista.org          



 
 

52 

 
HEALTH & DENTAL CARE RESOURCES IN THE PEE DEE AREA BY COUNTY 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
CHESTERFIELD COUNTY 
Chesterfield County Health Department   843-623-2117 
101 North Paige Street 
Chesterfield, SC 29102 
 
  Community Health Clinics 
CareSouth Carolina, Inc.      843-537-0961 
212 Third Street 
Cheraw, SC 29520 
 
Sandhills Medical Foundation     843-335-8291 
Highway One, South 
McBee, SC 29101 
 
Sandhills Medical Foundation     843-658-3005 
409 East Church Street 
Jefferson, SC 29718 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
CLARENDON COUNTY 
Clarendon County Health Department    803-435-2521 
21 East Hospital Street 
Manning, SC 29102 
 
Clarendon County Health Department    803-435-4303 
3 South Church Street 
Manning, SC 29102 
 
  Community Health Clinics 
Black River Healthcare, Inc.     803-433-4321 
12 West South Street 
Manning, SC 29102 
 
Summerton Medical Center     803-485-8112 
Two Larry King Highway 
Summerton, SC 29148 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
DARLINGTON COUNTY 
  Community Health Clinics 
DARLINGTON        
Eastern Carolina Pediatric Center    843-395-0015 
105 Industrial Way 
Darlington, SC 29532 
 
McLeod Family Medical Center     843-398-8500 
701 Cashua Ferry Road 
Darlington, SC 29532 
 



 
 

53 

Pee Dee Health Care, PA      843-393-7452 
201 Cashua Street 
Darlington, SC 29532 
 
LAMAR 
Griffin Family Practice      843-326-5860 
121 East Main Street 
Lamar, SC 29069 
 
HARTSVILLE 
Morphis Pediatrics       843-332-5121 
708 Medical Park Drive 
Hartsville, SC 29550 
 
CareSouth Carolina - Hartsville Center   843-332-3422 
604 North Fifth Street 
PO Box 1090 
Hartsville, SC 29551 
 
SOCIETY HILL 
CareSouth Carolina - Rosa Lee Gerald Center  843-378-4501 
737 South Main Street 
Society Hill, SC 29593 
 
DILLON COUNTY 
Dillon County Health Department    843-774-5611 
203 West Hampton Street 
Dillon, SC 29536 
 
Dillon Two Smiles for A Lifetime     843-774-6200 
(School based Pediatric Dental Clinic)  
1730-A Highway 301 North 
Dillon, SC 29532 
  Community Health Clinics 
McLeod Pediatrics - Dillon     843-774-6091 
705 North Eighth Avenue 
Dillon, SC 29536 
 
CareSouth Carolina      843-759-2189 
103 North Kemper Street 
Lake View, SC 2956 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
FLORENCE COUNTY 
Pee Dee Health District Office     843-661-4835 
145 East Cheves Street 
Florence, SC 29506 
 
Lake City Health Center      843-394-8822 
137 South Acline Street 
Lake City, SC 29560 



 
 

54 

  Community Health Clinics 
FLORENCE 
McLeod Family Practice Residency Program  843-777-2000 
E. Cheves Street 
Florence, SC   29501 
 
JOHNSONVILLE 
Pee Dee Family Practice      843-386-3106 
625 South Georgetown Highway 
Johnsonville, SC 29555 
 
McLeod Family Medicine      843-380-2000 
355 South Georgetown Hwy 
Johnsonville, SC 29555 
 
Health Care Partners (older children)    843-386-3573 
123 East Broadway 
Johnsonville, SC 29555 
 
LAKE CITY 
Pee Dee Family Practice      843-394-5471 
325 West Mercy Street 
Lake City, SC 29560 
 
Lake City Family Medicine     843-374-8380 
334 Mercy Street 
Lake City, SC 29560 
 
Lake City Medical Center      843-394-2031 
101 John Street 
Lake City, SC 29560 
 
McLeod Family Medicine      843-394-1051 
276 North Ron McNair Blvd 
Lake City, SC 29560 
 
OLANTA 
Olanta Family Care      843-799-1700 
103 Park Avenue 
Olanta, SC 29114 
 
Olanta Medical Center      843-396-4619 
139 Main Street 
Olanta, SC 29114 
 
PAMPLICO 
Coleman Family practice      843-493-5252 
217 Third Avenue 
Pamplico, SC 29584 
 



 
 

55 

TIMMONSVILLE 
McLeod Family Medicine      843-346-3900 
755 East Smith Street 
Timmonsville, SC 29161 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
HORRY COUNTY 
Horry County Health Department    843-248-1500 
1804 North Main Street 
Conway, SC 29526 
 
Horry County Health Department    843-756-4027 
3811 Walnut Street 
Loris, SC 29569 
 
  Community Health Clinics 
CONWAY 
Conway Pediatrics       843-248-2727 
907 Bell Street 
Conway, SC 29526 
 
Health Care Partners of SC     843-248-4700 
1608 North Main Street 
Conway, SC 29528 
 
GREEN SEA 
Family Health Center      843-392-9222 
5250 Highway #9 
Green Sea, SC 29545 
 
LITTLE RIVER 
Little River Medical Center     843-249-3424 
4303 Live Oak Drive 
Little River, SC 29566 
 
LORIS 
Loris Community Hospital     843-756-9292 
3204 Casey Street 
Loris, SC 29569 
 
Loris Medical Center      843-756-1582 
3612 Mitchell Street 
Loris, SC 29569 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
LEE COUNTY 
Lee County Health Department     803-484-6612 
810 Brown Street 
Bishopville, SC 
 
 
 



 
 

56 

  Community Health Clinics 
Medical Associates      803-484-9424 
116 Hospital Square 
Bishopville, SC 29010 
 
CareSouth Carolina      803-484-5317 
545 Sumter Street 
Bishopville, SC 29010 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
MARION COUNTY 
  Community Health Clinics 
McLeod Family Practice      843-292-7300 
3032 East Highway 76 
Mullins, SC 29574 
 
Pee Dee Pediatrics      843-431-2650 
2835 East Highway 76 
Mullins, SC 29574 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
MARLBORO COUNTY 
Marlboro County Health Department    843-479-6801 
711 Parsonage Street 
Bennettsville, SC 29512 
 
  Community Health Clinics 
Marlboro Primary Care      843-479-5890 
1040 Marlboro Way      843-479-5893 
Bennettsville, SC 29512 
 
Clio Medical Clinic       843-586-2292 
200 North Main Street 
Clio, SC 29525 
 
CareSouth Carolina - Homeward    843-523-6983 
100 North Main Street 
McColl, SC 29570-7017 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
SUMTER COUNTY 
Sumter County Health Department    803-773-5511 
105 North Magnolia Street 
Sumter, SC 29150 
 
  Community Health Clinics 
Sandhills Medical Center      803-778-2442 
6 Barnett Drive 
Sumter, SC 29150 
 
Sumter Family & Maternity Center    803-773–0032 
100 West Liberty Street 
Sumter, SC 29150 



 
 

57 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY 
Williamsburg County Health Department   843-355-6012 
520 Thurgood Marshall Boulevard 
Kingstree, SC 29556 
  Community Health Clinics 
Black River Healthcare, Inc.     843-426-2180 
86 North Main Street 
Greeleyville, SC 29056 
 
Black River Health, Inc.      843-355-5628 
520 Thurgood Marshall Blvd, Suite B 
Kingstree, SC 29556 
 



 
 

58 

 
INDEX OF SERVICES AND AGENCIES 

 
(LIFELINE) Darlington Personal Service 14 
4H 4, 15 
Acercamiento Hispano 36 
Active Day of the Pee Dee-Medical Adult Daycare 13 
Agape Hospice 22 
ALCOHOL/SUBSTANCE ABUSE 25 
Alcoholics Anonymous 25 
Alzheimer’s Association 42 
Alzheimer’s Caregivers Support Group 42 
American Cancer Society 19, 43 
American Correctional Association (ACA) 51 
American Heart Association 43 
American Lung Association 44 
American Red Cross Eastern SC (Pee Dee) 33 
AREA CHURCHES 46 
AREA HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS 17 
Area Rescue Mission 37 
Autism 42 
Baby Net 19 
Battered Women’s Project 40 
Behavioral Health Center 28 
BEST CHANCE NETWORK 24 
Bethany Christian Services 23 
Bethel AME Church 46 
Bethel Methodist Church 48 
Black Creek Baptist Church 46 
CANCER 19 
CancerCare 43 
CARE House of the Pee Dee 31 
CareSouth Carolina - 10 Centers 17, 20 
CareSouth Carolina - Hartsville Center 24 
CareSouth Carolina – Society Hill Center 24 
CareSouth Carolina (Care Innovators) 44 
Carolina Family Planning Center 44 
Carolina Pines Regional Medical Center 19 
Carolinas Hospital Hospice 22 
Carolinas Hospital System 18 
Carriage House 13 
CDC of Marlboro County 4, 37 
Central Baptist Church 46 
CHILD CARE 10 
Childcare Connections Resources & Referral 10 
CHILDREN 19 
Children’s Dental Clinic 20 
Children’s Rehabilitation Services 29 
Choices Charter School 4, 15 
Christian Blind Mission International USA 21 



 
 

59 

Christian Counseling Center 28 
Christmas in April 30 
Circle Park Behavioral Health Services 25, 28 
Clemson Extension 4 
Coker College 9 
Comfort Keepers 13 
Continuing Education Program 33 
Cooperative Family Dentistry 20 
Cornerstone Baptist Church 46, 48 
Council of State Governments (CSG) 51 
COUNSELING 28 
Counseling Center 28 
Darlington County Adult Education 4 
Darlington County Community Action Agency 5, 10, 37, 40 
Darlington County Council on Aging 13 
Darlington County Department of Social Services (DSS) 2 
Darlington County Disabilities & Special Needs Board 30, 33, 37 
Darlington County Economic Development Partnership 30 
Darlington County First Steps 5, 11, 12, 15, 44 
Darlington County Guardian ad Litem Program 24 
Darlington County Habitat for Humanity 37 
Darlington County Health Department 17 
Darlington County Health Departments 2 
Darlington County School District 9 
Darlington Personal Service 17 
Darlington Presbyterian Church 46 
DENTAL CARE 20, 52 
Department of Health & Human Services (Medicaid & Food Stamps) 2 
Department of Justice (DOJ) 51 
Department Of Social Services - Darlington County 32 
DHEC/Region 4 4 
Divorce Care 28 
Divorce Support Group 43 
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE/SEXUAL ABUSE 31 
Durant Children’s Center 32 
Easter Seals of South Carolina 30 
Eastern Carolina Community Development 28 
Eastern Carolina Community Foundation 28 
EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS 33 
Emmanuel Baptist Church 48 
EMPLOYMENT / TRAINING 33 
Empowerment Church 30 
Epworth United Methodist Church 46 
Experience Works 33 
EYE CARE 21 
Eye Care of America 21 
Faith FWB Church 46 
Faith House 25 
Family Connection 30 
FAMILY SERVICES 10 



 
 

60 

First Baptist Church 46, 48, 49, 50 
First Church of God 28, 43, 46, 48 
First Presbyterian Church 48 
First Southern Methodist Church 48 
Florence Area Literacy Council 5 
Florence Boys & Girls Club 15 
Florence-Darlington Technical College 9 
FOOD ASSISTANCE 34 
Fourth Street Baptist Church 48 
Francis Marion University 9 
Free Medical Clinic of Darlington County 17, 23, 51 
Girl Scout Council of the Pee Dee 15 
Givebac Ace Camp 25 
Glaucoma 2001 21 
Good Samaritan Colony 26 
Griffin-Watford, Tepper Clinic 20 
Harmony Care Hospice 22 
Hartsville Area Recreation Dept - Senior Center 13 
Hartsville Boys & Girls Club 15 
Hartsville Community Organization 5 
Hartsville Interfaith Ministries 21, 34, 37, 41 
Hartsville Police Department 32 
Harvest Hope Food Bank 34 
Head Start 5 
Healthcare Cosmetology 35 
HEALTHCARE SERVICES 17 
Healthy Start Teen Life Center 23 
Heart Disease 43 
Hebron Colony 26 
Helping Hands Hospice 22 
Hispanic Ministry 36 
HISPANIC RESOURCES 36 
HIV/AIDS 44 
Hope Health 17 
Hospice of the Palmetto State 22 
HOSPITALS 18 
House of Hope 37, 38 
House of Refuge, Refuge Outreach Ministry 38 
HOUSING / SUPPLIES 37 
Housing Authority 38 
Inner Harbor 26 
Job Corps 33 
Kay Branch Missionary Baptist Church 48 
Kelleytown Baptist Church 48 
Knights Templar Eye Foundation 21 
Lake Swamp Baptist Church 50 
Lakeview Baptist Church 48 
Lamar Freewill Baptist Church 49 
Lamar Southern Freewill Baptist Church 49 
Lamar United Methodist Church 50 



 
 

61 

League of Women Voters of Darlington County 5 
LEGAL SERVICES 24 
Libraries, Darlington County 7 
LIFELINE 14, 17 
Lions Club 21 
Lung Disease 44 
Macedonia Missionary Baptist Church 46 
Make-A-Wish Foundation 16 
Manna House 35 
March of Dimes 23 
McJunkin Baptist Church 47 
McLeod Cancer Clinic 19 
McLeod Family Medicine - Darlington 24 
McLeod Hospice 22 
McLeod Neonatal Outreach Education 7, 11, 12 
McLeod Nurse-Family Partnership 20 
McLeod Regional Medical Center 18 
Meals on Wheels - Hartsville 14 
Mechanicsville Baptist Church 36, 47 
Mental Health America of Darlington County 26 
Mental Health Association 26 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 25 
Mercy Medicine Clinic 18 
Middendorf Baptist Church 48 
Mission Cataracts USA 21 
Mont Clare Baptist Church 47 
Morton Presbyterian Church 47 
Mt. Elon Baptist Church 50 
Naomi Project 7, 31, 32 
National Alliance for Hispanic Health 36 
National Center for Victims of Crimes 40 
National Criminal Justice Association (NCJA) 51 
National Criminal Justice Reference Services (NCJRS) 51 
National Domestic Abuse Hotline 40 
National Institute of Corrections (NIC) 51 
National Organization for Victims Assistance 40 
National Sheriff’s Association (NSA) 51 
NATIONAL VICTIMS’ HOTLINES 40 
NeedyMeds 23 
New Eyes for the Needy 21 
New Life Rescue Ministries 35 
New Life Rescue Mission 38 
New Providence Baptist Church 48 
New Providence UMC 47 
New Vision - Fatherhood & Family 12, 29 
New Vision - New Hopewell Outreach Center 12, 29 
Newman Swamp United Methodist Church 50 
Nightingale’s Nursing & Attendants 14 
North Hartsville Baptist Church 49 
Office of Adult Education 33 



 
 

62 

Office of Juvenile Justice & Delinquency Prevention (OJJPD) 51 
PALLIATIVE CARE 22 
Palmetto Center 26 
PARENTING 12 
Parenting & Family Literacy Program 13 
Parents Reaching Out to Patients 42 
Partners for Healthy Children (Medicaid) 20 
Pee Dee Big Brother Association 16 
Pee Dee Coalition 32, 39 
Pee Dee Healthy Start 11, 24 
Pee Dee Healthy Start, Inc. 11 
Pee Dee HIV Prevention Collaboration 44 
Pee Dee Mental Health 27, 29 
Pee Dee Regional Council of Governments 7, 31 
Pee Dee Regional Information & Referral 2 
Pee Dee Regional Transportation Authority 40 
People to People 8 
PHARMACEUTICAL 23 
Philadelphia Church 47 
Pine Grove United Methodist Church 50 
Pleasant Grove Baptist Church 47 
Poynor Adult Education Center 8 
Pregnancy 44 
PREGNANCY 23 
Prevention & Rehab Family Support Services (PD Health Dept.) 11 
Rebound 27 
Reformers Unanimous - Addictions Program 27 
Region H Florence Public Health Office 2 
Rent Contacts 39 
Respite Coalition 22 
Richland Memorial Hospital Dental Clinic 20 
Rubicon Family Counseling Center 27, 29 
Salvation Army 39, 41 
SC Commission for the Blind 21 
SC Governor’s School for Science and Mathematics 9 
SC Health Care Info and Referral Network 3, 51 
SC Healthy Connections Medicaid 18 
SC Legal Services - Columbia 25 
SC Legal Services - Darlington County 25 
SC Works Hartsville 6, 34 
SCHOOLS 9 
Select Health of SC 18 
SENIOR CARE 13 
Sexton Dental Clinic 20 
Sixth Street Church of God 49 
Society Hill Presbyterian Church 50 
South Carolina African-American Heritage Foundation 8 
South Carolina First Steps 8, 11, 13 
South Carolina Vocational Rehab 8, 31, 34 
St. Bartholomew Episcopal Church 49 



 
 

63 

St. James United Methodist Church 47 
St. Luke Methodist Church 49 
St. Luke United Methodist Church 43 
St. Mary Catholic Church 49 
St. Matthews Episcopal Church 47 
State Wide Migrant Health Program 36 
SUPPORT GROUPS 42 
Swift Creek Baptist Church 49 
Teen Challenge 16, 27 
The Lord Cares 35, 39, 41 
TRANSPORTATION 40 
Trinity United Methodist Church 47 
United States Census Bureau 8 
UNITED WAY AGENCIES 45 
UTILITIES ASSISTANCE 40 
Veteran Affairs 31 
Victory Baptist Church 47 
Vision Assembly Church 47 
Vision USA 21 
WEB-SITE QUICK REFERENCES 51 
Welvista 23, 51 
Wesley Methodist Church 49 
Wesley United Methodist Church Soup Kitchen 35 
West Hartsville Baptist Church 49 
Whispering Pine Baptist Church 49 
WIC - DHEC 35 
Wilson Senior Care 14 
Winyah Community Hospice Care 23 
WOMEN’S HEALTH CARE 24 
YMCA of Chesterfield 11, 16 
YMCA of Darlington 11, 16 
YMCA of Florence 12 
YMCA of Hartsville 12, 16 
Youth Advocacy Program 16 
YOUTH SERVICES 15 
Zion Methodist Church 50 
 


